## **Neighbor Letter of Support**

NAME:_ ADDRESS:_	Anam 1/23 M	Za orse	hra St.	NE #
	Washing			
	_	200	02	
p.e.				

Date: Nov. 18, 2017

Re: 1135 Morse St. NE Development

My name is <u>Anam Zahra</u>. I'm the owner of, and reside in, <u>1123 Morse</u> St. NE, Washington DC, 20002.

On this day, Nov. 18, 2017, I have reviewed the plans dated September 12, 2017 for the proposed project at 1135 Morse St. NE to develop three units, extend the structure 40 feet back and add an additional floor in the back of the property. I have discussed these plans with Mala Mahmood and Valentin Riazanov, the owners of the property. I am writing to express my support for the proposed development.

## Signed by:

NAME:

Anam Zahra

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

11/18/2017